Getting Started Guide
Document Version: 1.0 – 2018-04-13
CUSTOMER
Getting Started with SAP S/4HANA 1709 FPS01
Fully-Activated Appliance
Table of Contents
1 Solution Information................................................................................................................4
 Introduction ............................................................................................................................................................. 4

7 Appendix
 Installed Technical Component Details
7.1.1 SAP NetWeaver 7.52 application server ABAP incl. SAP
S/4HANA 1709 FPS01 & SAP S/4HANA for Customer
Management 1.0 add-on
Component Release SP Level Support Package Short Description of component
SAP_BASIS 752 1
SAPK-
75201INSAPBASIS SAP Basis Component
SAP_ABA 75C 1
SAPK-
75C01INSAPABA Cross-Application Component
SAP_GWFND 752 1
SAPK-
75201INSAPGWFND SAP Gateway Foundation 7.40
SAP_UI 752 2 SAPK-75202INSAPUI User Interface Technology 7.40
ST-PI 740 7 SAPK-74007INSTPI SAP Solution Tools Plug-In
SAP_BW 752 1
SAPK-
75201INSAPBW SAP Business Warehouse
UIBAS001 300 1
SAPK-
30001INUIBAS001 UI for Basis Applications 1.0
MDG_FND 802 1
SAPK-
80201INMDGFND MDG Foundation
S4FND 102 1 SAPK-10201INS4FND Foundation 102
MDG_APPL 802 1
SAPK-
80201INMDGAPPL MDG Applications
MDG_UX 802 1
SAPK-
80201INMDGUX MDG Applications
S4CORE 102 1
SAPK-
10201INS4CORE S4CORE
SAP_HR 608 47 SAPKE60847 Human Resources
SAP_HRCAE 608 47
SAPK-
60847INSAPHRCAE
Subcomponent SAP_HRCAE of

SAP_HRGXX 608 47
SAPK-
60847INSAPHRGXX
Subcomponent SAP_HRGXX of
SAP_HR
SAP_HRRXX 608 47
SAPK-
60847INSAPHRRXX
Subcomponent SAP_HRRXX of
SAP_HR
EA-DFPS 802 1
SAPK-
80201INEADFPS
SAP Enterprise Extension
Defense Forces & Public Security
EA-HR 608 47 SAPK-60847INEAHR SAP Enterprise Extension HR
EA-HRCAE 608 47
SAPK-
60847INEAHRCAE
Subcomponent EA-HRCAE of EA-

EA-HRCZA 608 47
SAPK-
60847INEAHRCZA
Subcomponent EA-HRCZA of EA-
HR
EA-HRGXX 608 47
SAPK-
60847INEAHRGXX
Subcomponent EA-HRGXX of EA-
HR
EA-HRRXX 608 47
SAPK-
60847INEAHRRXX
Subcomponent EA-HRRXX of EA-
HR
EA-PS 802 1 SAPK-80201INEAPS
SAP Enterprise Extension Public
Services
S4CRM 100 1
SAPK-
10001INS4CRM CRM@S/4HANA
ECC-SE 802 1 SAPK-80201INECCSE ECC-SE
ERECRUIT 802 1
SAPK-
80201INERECRUIT E-Recruiting
FI-CAX 802 1 SAPK-80201INFICAX FI-CA Extended
INSURANCE 802 1
SAPK-
80201ININSURANC SAP Insurance
IS-H 802 1 SAPK-80201INISH SAP Healthcare
IS-M 802 1 SAPK-80201INISM SAP MEDIA
IS-OIL 802 1 SAPK-80201INISOIL IS-OIL
IS-PRA 802 1 SAPK-80201INISPRA SAP IS-PRA
IS-PS-CA 802 1
SAPK-
80201INISPSCA
IS-PUBLIC SECTOR CONTRACT
ACCOUNTING
IS-UT 802 1 SAPK-80201INISUT SAP Utilities/Telecommunication
LSOFE 802 1 SAPK-80201INLSOFE SAP Learning Solution Front-End
GBX01HR 600 8
SAPK-
60008INGBX01HR FIORI X1 HCM
GBX01HR5 605 5